506113785 06/18/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN WAYNE HOFFPAUIR	05/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S & K INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	6828 PINE PASTURE ROAD	
City:	BELL CITY	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70630	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16393453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (504)524-2105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (504)524-2100

**Email:** tskeaty@keatypatentfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. KEATY

Address Line 1: 365 CANAL STREET SUITE 2410
Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M19-4147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. KEATY
SIGNATURE:	/thomas s. keaty/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20-0601-ASSIGNMENT\_EXECUTED-M19-4147#page1.tif source=20-0601-ASSIGNMENT\_EXECUTED-M19-4147#page2.tif

PATENT 506113785 REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0651

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. STEPHEN WAYNE HOFFPAUIR, a citizen of the United States having a postal address of 7050 BLACKIE NUNEZ ROAD, BELL CITY, LA 70630, ("Inventor") has made an invention titled "CRAWFISH TRAP BAIT GUARD SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and identified in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 16/393,453, filed April 24, 2019, and in the records of KEATY LAW FIRM LLC under Docket Number M19-4147; and

WHEREAS, S & K INNOVATIONS, LLC. a Louisiana limited liability company, having a domicile address and a mailing address of 6828 PINE PASTURE ROAD, BELL CITY, LA 70630, ("Assignee") is desirous to practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor agrees to assign and transfer unto Assignce and does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by him had this

Page 1 of 2

assignment and transfer not been made;

Inventor does further agree for himself and for his heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, Inventor has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Date

PARISH OF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this Z

2019.

